
1.  All contracts awarded through the commissioning of sexual violence/abuse services or 

sexual violence/abuse related services in 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15.   Please include the 

following details: 

 

a. Names of organisations awarded contracts 

b. Financial amounts awarded 

c. Duration of the contracts 

d. Category of contracted services: 

i. Advocacy, including independent sexual violence advisers (ISVA) services 

ii. Face to face services; counselling, emotional support, group support 

iii. Forensic sexual assault services, including sexual abuse referral centres 

(SARCs) 

 

ORGANISATION AMOUNT  CONTRACT DURATION SERVICE CATEGORY 

Survivors West Yorkshire 54,450 14.03.14 – 31.03.15 ii – face to face services 
relating to the 
development of services 
for male victims of 
sexual violence. 
 

Bradford Rape Crisis and Sexual 
Abuse Service 

22,500 23.10.14 – 31.03.15 ii – face to face services 
to sustain and improve 
access to the Jyoti BAME 
service and core 
helpline. 
 

Kirklees Rape and Sexual Abuse 
Counselling Centre 

15,000 19.03.15 – 31.03.16 ii – face to face services 
providing emotional and 
practical support to 
victims of sexual 
violence. 
 

Support After Rape and Sexual 
Violence Leeds (SARSVL) 

15,000 19.03.15 – 31.03.16 ii – face to face services 
providing emotional and 
practical support to 
victims of sexual 
violence. 
 

Bradford Rape Crisis and Sexual 
Abuse Service 

15,000 19.03.15 – 31.03.16 ii – face to face services 
providing emotional and 
practical support to 
victims of sexual 
violence. 
 

Victim Support 50,000 20.03.15 – 31.01.17 i – ISVA services – 
ensuring ISVAs have the 
training and 
development required 
to fulfil their role in the 



West Yorkshire ISVA 
service. 

WomenCentre, Calderdale 45,000 24.03.15 – 31.03.18 ii – face to face services 
for the live video-link to 
court project. 
 

Victim Support 385,886 01.04.15 – 31.03.17 ii – face to face services 
in the provision of an 
ISVA service to offer 
practical and emotional 
support to anyone who 
has been raped or 
sexually assaulted. 

WomenCentre, Calderdale 20,000 24.03.15 – 31.03.16 i – ISVA services – to 
contribute towards the 
ISVA/IDVA service at 
New Hall prison. 
 

Calderdale MBC (on behalf of the 
five West Yorkshire councils 
(Bradford, Calderdale, Kirklees, 
Leeds, Wakefield) 

385,000 27.03.15 – 31.03.17 ii – face to face – to 
increase awareness and 
training regarding child 
sexual exploitation 
(CSE), support for 
victims of CSE and to 
develop information and 
data tracking across 
local authority 
boundaries, within and 
without West Yorkshire. 
 

Bradford Rape Crisis and Sexual 
Abuse Service 

45,000 01.04.15 – 31.03.16 ii – face to face services 
to sustain and improve 
access to the Jyoti BAME 
service and core 
helpline. 
  

 

In addition, the West Yorkshire Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) has played an active role in the 

commissioning of a sexual assault referral centre, together with the other 3 PCCs for Yorkshire and 

the Humber and NHS England.  The lead PCC in the commissioning process is South Yorkshire.   West 

Yorkshire Police have led interim arrangement for SARC provision with the Leeds Community 

Healthcare Trust. 

2. Plans, strategies or other public documents that relate to spending and investment in sexual 

violence/abuse services or sexual violence/abuse related services. 

Please see the links, below, to the Police and Crime Plan, other documents and media statements, 

including a link to the Bluelight procurement database which includes further details of the tender 

for SARC for Yorkshire and Humberside. 

 http://www.westyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/our-business/the-police-crime-plan.aspx  

http://www.westyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/our-business/the-police-crime-plan.aspx


http://www.westyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/news-events/news/current/new-service-launched-for-

victims-and-survivors-of-sexual-offences-(27-mar-2015).aspx 

http://www.humberside-pcc.gov.uk/Document-Library/Working-for-You/Transparency/How-we-

make-decisions/Reg-Collab-Board/RCB-Minutes-01042015.pdf 

h https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/publicpurchase_docs.asp?PID=12453&LID=11814 

ttp://www.government-online.net/sexual-assault-referral-centre-service-yorkshire-and-humber/ 

 

http://www.westyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/news-events/news/current/new-service-launched-for-victims-and-survivors-of-sexual-offences-(27-mar-2015).aspx
http://www.westyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/news-events/news/current/new-service-launched-for-victims-and-survivors-of-sexual-offences-(27-mar-2015).aspx
http://www.humberside-pcc.gov.uk/Document-Library/Working-for-You/Transparency/How-we-make-decisions/Reg-Collab-Board/RCB-Minutes-01042015.pdf
http://www.humberside-pcc.gov.uk/Document-Library/Working-for-You/Transparency/How-we-make-decisions/Reg-Collab-Board/RCB-Minutes-01042015.pdf
http://www.government-online.net/sexual-assault-referral-centre-service-yorkshire-and-humber/
http://www.government-online.net/sexual-assault-referral-centre-service-yorkshire-and-humber/

